
Grace (IN) (12-16) -vs- Saint Francis (IN) (9-19)
3/21/2026 at Ft Wayne, Ind

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dawson French (1-2)
Loss: Tyler Sarver (2-1)
HBP: Tyler Sarver, Preston Van Til, Noah Dininger
PB: Zavier Edgar (1)
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:42   Attendance: 110   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Grace (IN) 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 4 5 0
Saint Francis (IN) 6 0 2 0 0 0 X 8 4 0

Grace (IN) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grant Rojek lf 3 1 3 1 1 0 0
Mayo Fernandez 2b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Matt Friesema ss 4 0 1 2 0 1 2
Jose Ayala dh 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Cayden Calloway 1b 1 0 0 0 2 1 0
Ian Wilson 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Darl Gustin rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Carter Stogsdill cf 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Gabriel Maldonado c 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Tyler Sarver p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Preston Van Til p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Noah Dininger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Coletin Berger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 4 5 4 6 7 6

2B: Grant Rojek (2)
HR: Jose Ayala (1)
CS: Grant Rojek (1)

Saint Francis (IN) 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Payton Fulton cf 2 0 0 1 1 1 0
    Xavier Gonsalves cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ayden Lichtensteiger 3b 2 1 1 3 1 1 0
Cole Kintz dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Kasen Oribello 1b 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
    David Ousley ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ashten Tuttle 2b 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
    Aslan Nolan 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Owen Zimmerman lf 2 1 0 0 0 1 1
Zavier Edgar c 1 1 1 1 2 0 0
Jack Belschner rf 2 2 2 1 1 0 0
Gage Blanchard ss 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
    Steven Drewyor ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dawson French p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Alford p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 20 8 4 7 8 6 5

2B: Ayden Lichtensteiger (1); Zavier Edgar (1); Jack Belschner (2)
SB: Jack Belschner (1)
CS: Xavier Gonsalves (1); Zavier Edgar (1)
HBP: Ayden Lichtensteiger (1); Owen Zimmerman (1); Gage
Blanchard (1)

Grace (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tyler Sarver (L, 2-1) 0.2 0 6 6 6 1 1 0 1 0 2 9 0 1 48
Preston Van Til 0.1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 1 0 9
Noah Dininger 4.0 4 2 2 1 4 0 0 1 0 14 16 5 1 54
Coletin Berger 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 9
Totals 4 8 8 8 6 1 0 3 0 20 31 6 4 120

Saint Francis (IN) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Dawson French (W, 1-2) 6.0 3 2 2 5 7 0 0 0 0 20 25 4 6 92
Cameron Alford 1.0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 5 6 3 0 22
Totals 5 4 4 6 7 0 0 0 0 25 31 7 6 114



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Grace (IN) - Top of 1st GRA SAI
Grant Rojek walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Mayo Fernandez struck out swinging (0-2 KKS); Grant Rojek advanced to second. 0 0
Matt Friesema struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 0 0
Jose Ayala grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 0 0

Saint Francis (IN) - Bottom of 1st GRA SAI
Payton Fulton struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFS). 0 0
Ayden Lichtensteiger walked (3-2 KBFBBB). 0 0
Cole Kintz grounded out to p (2-2 KBFB); Ayden Lichtensteiger advanced to second. 0 0
Kasen Oribello walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Ayden Lichtensteiger advanced to third. 0 0
Kasen Oribello advanced to second on a wild pitch; Ayden Lichtensteiger scored on a wild pitch. 0 1
Ashten Tuttle walked (3-2 BFBBSFB). 0 1
Owen Zimmerman hit by pitch (1-0 H); Ashten Tuttle advanced to second; Kasen Oribello advanced to third. 0 1
Zavier Edgar walked, RBI (3-1 BKBBB); Owen Zimmerman advanced to second; Ashten Tuttle advanced to
third; Kasen Oribello scored. 0 2
Jack Belschner walked, RBI (3-1 BBFBB); Zavier Edgar advanced to second; Owen Zimmerman advanced to
third; Ashten Tuttle scored. 0 3
Gage Blanchard walked, RBI (3-2 KBBBKB); Jack Belschner advanced to second; Zavier Edgar advanced to
third; Owen Zimmerman scored. 0 4
Preston Van Til to p for Tyler Sarver. 0 4
Payton Fulton walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Gage Blanchard advanced to second; Jack Belschner advanced to
third; Zavier Edgar scored. 0 5
Ayden Lichtensteiger hit by pitch, RBI (3-1 BBKH); Payton Fulton advanced to second; Gage Blanchard
advanced to third; Jack Belschner scored. 0 6
Cole Kintz flied out to cf (0-0). 0 6

Grace (IN) - Top of 2nd GRA SAI
Cayden Calloway walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 6
Ian Wilson struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 0 6
Cayden Calloway advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 6
Darl Gustin flied out to rf (2-2 KBBS). 0 6
Carter Stogsdill grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 6

Saint Francis (IN) - Bottom of 2nd GRA SAI
Noah Dininger to p for Preston Van Til. 0 6
Kasen Oribello struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 6
Ashten Tuttle lined out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 6
Owen Zimmerman struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 0 6

Grace (IN) - Top of 3rd GRA SAI
Gabriel Maldonado grounded out to 2b (0-2 FK). 0 6
Grant Rojek singled (2-1 KBB). 0 6
Grant Rojek out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 6
Mayo Fernandez walked (3-1 SBBBB). 0 6
Matt Friesema flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 0 6

Saint Francis (IN) - Bottom of 3rd GRA SAI
Zavier Edgar walked (3-2 BBSSBB). 0 6
Xavier Gonsalves pinch ran for Zavier Edgar. 0 6
Xavier Gonsalves out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 0 6
Jack Belschner doubled (1-1 BK). 0 6
Gage Blanchard hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 0 6
Payton Fulton flied out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 6



Ayden Lichtensteiger doubled, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Gage Blanchard scored; Jack Belschner scored. 0 8
Cole Kintz flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 0 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Grace (IN) - Top of 4th GRA SAI
Owen Zimmerman to cf for Payton Fulton. 0 8
Aslan Nolan to 2b for Ashten Tuttle. 0 8
Xavier Gonsalves to lf for Owen Zimmerman. 0 8
Zavier Edgar to c for Xavier Gonsalves. 0 8
Jose Ayala flied out to 2b (3-1 BBBK). 0 8
Cayden Calloway walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 8
Ian Wilson struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 8
Darl Gustin grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 0 8

Saint Francis (IN) - Bottom of 4th GRA SAI
Kasen Oribello struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 8
Aslan Nolan flied out to cf (1-2 KSB). 0 8
Xavier Gonsalves flied out to lf (3-2 SSBBB). 0 8

Grace (IN) - Top of 5th GRA SAI
Carter Stogsdill walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 8
Gabriel Maldonado grounded out to 2b (0-0); Carter Stogsdill advanced to second. 0 8
Grant Rojek doubled, RBI (2-1 BBS); Carter Stogsdill scored. 1 8
Mayo Fernandez struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 1 8
Matt Friesema flied out to 2b (0-0). 1 8

Saint Francis (IN) - Bottom of 5th GRA SAI
Zavier Edgar doubled (0-0). 1 8
Jack Belschner doubled (0-1 K); Zavier Edgar out at third lf to c, caught stealing. 1 8
Steven Drewyor pinch hit for Gage Blanchard. 1 8
Steven Drewyor struck out looking (2-2 KSBBK); Jack Belschner stole third. 1 8
Owen Zimmerman grounded out to p (1-1 BF). 1 8

Grace (IN) - Top of 6th GRA SAI
Xavier Gonsalves to cf for Owen Zimmerman. 1 8
Owen Zimmerman to lf for Xavier Gonsalves. 1 8
Gage Blanchard to ss for Steven Drewyor. 1 8
Jose Ayala homered, RBI (2-1 KBB). 2 8
Cayden Calloway struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 2 8
Ian Wilson struck out swinging (2-2 BBFFS). 2 8
Darl Gustin grounded out to 2b (1-2 SSB). 2 8

Saint Francis (IN) - Bottom of 6th GRA SAI
Coletin Berger to p for Noah Dininger. 2 8
Ayden Lichtensteiger struck out looking (1-2 KBFK). 2 8
Cole Kintz grounded out to p (1-2 KBF). 2 8
David Ousley pinch hit for Kasen Oribello. 2 8
David Ousley grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 8

Grace (IN) - Top of 7th GRA SAI
Kasen Oribello to 1b for David Ousley. 2 8
Cameron Alford to p for Dawson French. 2 8
Carter Stogsdill flied out to lf (0-2 FF). 2 8
Gabriel Maldonado walked (3-2 SFBBBB). 2 8



Grant Rojek doubled (2-2 SBBK); Gabriel Maldonado advanced to third. 2 8
Mayo Fernandez flied out to 3b (0-0). 2 8
Matt Friesema singled, 2 RBI (1-1 BS); Grant Rojek scored; Gabriel Maldonado scored. 4 8
Jose Ayala flied out to lf (2-1 BBS). 4 8

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Saint Francis (IN) - Bottom of 7th GRA SAI


